## 506009921 04/10/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6056631

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
			Name			Exec	Execution Date 04/08/2020	
CHIA-MING CHUANG						04/08		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA							
Name:	MINTR	MINTRON ENERGY TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.						
Street Address:	2F1, I	2F1, NO. 368, SEC.1, GAOTIEZHANQIAN W. RD.						
Internal Address:	ZHON	ZHONGLI DIST.						
City:	ΤΑΟΥΙ	TAOYUAN CITY						
State/Country:	TAIWA	TAIWAN						
Postal Code:	320							
Property Type	6 Total: 1		Number					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1				_			
Property Type	6 Total: 1	16755471			]			
Property Type Application Number:					]			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I		16755471	1		]			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	ΟΑΤΑ	(770)216-	1-1630	if that is ur		sful. it will	be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA De sent to	16755471 (770)216- o the e-ma	1 -1630 <b>ail address first;</b>				be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA De sent to	16755471 (770)216- o the e-ma d; if that is 770 246 2	1 -1630 <b>ail address first;</b> <b>s unsuccessful,</b> 2599	it will be se			be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to provideo	(770)216- o the e-ma d; if that is 770 246 2 mailroom	1 -1630 <b>ail address first; s unsuccessful,</b> 2599 @wangpatent.co	it will be se			be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provideo	(770)216- o the e-ma d; if that is 770 246 2 mailroom	1 -1630 <b>ail address first; s unsuccessful,</b> 2599 @wangpatent.co AW FIRM, INC.	<i>it will be se</i> m			be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provideo	(770)216- o the e-ma d; if that is 770 246 2 mailroom WANG LA 4989 PEA	1 -1630 ail address first; s unsuccessful, 2599 @wangpatent.co AW FIRM, INC. ACHTREE PARK	<i>it will be se</i> m			be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA De sent to provideo	(770)216- o the e-ma d; if that is 770 246 2 mailroom WANG LA 4989 PEA SUITE 20	-1630 ail address first; s unsuccessful, 2599 @wangpatent.co AW FIRM, INC. ACHTREE PARK	<i>it will be se</i> m WAY,			be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provideo	(770)216- o the e-ma d; if that is 770 246 2 mailroom WANG LA 4989 PEA SUITE 20	1 -1630 ail address first; s unsuccessful, 2599 @wangpatent.co AW FIRM, INC. ACHTREE PARK	<i>it will be se</i> m WAY,			be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA De sent to provideo	(770)216- o the e-ma d; if that is 770 246 2 mailroom WANG LA 4989 PEA SUITE 20 NORCRO	-1630 ail address first; s unsuccessful, 2599 @wangpatent.co AW FIRM, INC. ACHTREE PARK	<i>it will be se</i> m WAY, 30092			be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	(770)216- o the e-ma d; if that is 770 246 2 mailroom WANG LA 4989 PEA SUITE 20 NORCRC	1 -1630 ail address first; s unsuccessful, 2599 @wangpatent.co AW FIRM, INC. ACHTREE PARK 00 DSS, GEORGIA 3	<i>it will be se</i> m WAY, 30092			be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	16755471 (770)216- o the e-ma d; if that is 770 246 2 mailroom WANG LA 4989 PEA SUITE 20 NORCRC E-0 STI	1 -1630 ail address first; s unsuccessful, 2599 @wangpatent.co AW FIRM, INC. ACHTREE PARK 00 DSS, GEORGIA 3 004.P037NP/USA	<i>it will be se</i> m WAY, 30092			be sent	

source=E-004P037NP\_USA20183MIN\_Assignment#page1.tif

Whereas I/we, CHIA-MING CHUANG have invented certain improvements in an:

## Thermal Management System for High Power Electrical Equipment

and have executed a United States utility/provisional patent application filed on 2020, which has been assigned Serial No.

And whereas Mintron Energy Technology Co., LTD., a Taiwanese corporation, having a place of business at 2F.-1, No. 268, Sec. 1, Gaotiezhangian W. Rd., Zhongli Dist., Taoyuan City 320, Taiwan, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Mintron Energy Technology Co.,LTD., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and including, without limitation, any utility, continuation, divisional, and continuation-in-part applications, reissue, reexamination, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and all rights of priority and corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and any foreign country, now or hereinafter in effect, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Mintron Energy Technology Co.,LTD, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Mintron Energy Technology Co., LTD may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Mintron Energy Technology Co., LTD.

## Signed

(1) Inventor's signature:

Date: APR . 08\_\_\_\_, 2020

Name: CHIA-MING CHUANG

Residence: 2F.-1, No. 268, Sec. 1, Gaotiezhangian W. Rd., Zhongli Dist., Taoyuan City 320, Taiwan